and also subject to the approval of the Central Government, if necessary, Shri Dhirajbhai K. Patel be and is hereby reappointed as a
Managing Director of the Company for a period of five years w.e.f. 26th September, 2012, on the terms and conditions enumerated
as under:

1) (A) Salary : Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand only) per month plus Bonus as may be decided every year.

(B) Commission: Not exceeding 3.5% of the net profit of the Company.

2) Fully furnished Accommodation:

(a) The Company will provide fully furnished accommodation to the Managing Director. If the Managing Director is not provided